
VALUATION FACTORS STUDIES 
 

Non-Production Computer Equipment, 
Semiconductor Manufacturing Equipment, 
Biopharmaceutical Equipment and Fixtures 

 
Interested Parties Meeting – Attendees 

August 7, 2006 
 

Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

Betty Yee SBE – Member, First District betty.yee@boe.ca.gov 415-557-3000 

Marcy Jo Mandel Deputy State Controller mmandel@sco.ca.gov 310-324-5624 

David Gau SBE – Property & Special Taxes david.gau@boe.ca.gov. 916-445-1516 

Sherrie Kinkle SBE – Property Taxes sherrie.kinkle@boe.ca.gov 916-322-2921 

Dean Kinnee SBE – Property Taxes dean.kinnee@boe.ca.gov 916-322-3822 

Larry Hoenig Pillsbury Law Firm lhoenig@pillsburylaw.com 650-233-4525 

Bill Harris Intel Corp. william.l.harris@intel.com 408-765-1540 

Bruce Dear Placer County Assessor bdear@placer.ca.gov 530-889-4309 

Ginny Hamley Santa Clara County Assessor's Office ginny.hamley@sccgov.org 408-299-5481 

Richard Leong Santa Clara County richard.leong@sccgov.org 408-299-5446 

Ladeena Ford SBE – Property Taxes ladeena.ford@boe.ca.gov 916-324-5839 

Stan Tang KLA-Tencor stanley.tang@kla-tencor.com 408-875-9860 

Scott Waite Amgen swaite@amgen.com 805-313-1444 

Mike Hart Amgen mphart@amgen.com 805-313-1101 

Terry Flinn San Mateo County Assessor's Office tflinn@smcare.org 650-599-1271 



Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

John Nibbelin San Mateo County jnibbelin@co.sanmateo.ca.us 650-363-4757 

Doug Harms Stanislaus County Assessor harmsd@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us 209-525-6461 

Kathy Hatch AEA kathy_hatch@aeanet.org 916-443-9060 

Penny Bullock San Diego County Assessor's Office penny.bullock@sdcounty.ca.gov 858-505-6047 

Kurt Gensicke Los Angeles County Assessor's Office kgensicke@assessor.lacounty.gov 213-974-3320 

Dick Johnson Tax Representative dick@cwnet.com 916-922-6610 

Lisa Thompson SBE – Property Taxes lisa.thompson@boe.ca.gov 916-324-2701 

Ann Takemoto Ventura County Assessor's Office ann.takemoto@ventura.org 805-477-1528 

Richard S. Dutton Genentech rdutton@gene.com 650-225-8828 

Emma Gilbride Solano County Assessor's Office elgilbride@solanocounty.com 707-784-6237 

Lance Houser Solano County Assessor's Office rlhouser@solanocounty.com 707-784-6202 

Teresa Casazza Cal Tax teresa@caltax.org 961-441-0490 

John Despotakis Apple Computer jdespotakis@apple.com 408-974-9184 

Robert Innes San Mateo County Assessor's Office binnes@smcare.org 650-599-1624 

Charles Moll Winston & Strawn cmoll@winston.com 415-591-1582 

Mark Ibele SBE – Member Yee's Office mark.ibele@boe.ca.gov 916-445-4081 

Chris Schutz SBE – Member Chiang's Office chris.schutz@boe.ca.gov 916-445-7518 

Mike Harris SBE – Property Taxes mike.harris@boe.ca.gov 916-445-2598 

Caesar Ladion Declaration Services ceasarl@declarationservices.com 408-453-2700 

Jon A. Sperring PriceWaterhouseCoopers jon.a.sperring@us.pwc.com 916-930-8204 

Jim Bone PriceWaterhouseCoopers james.bone@us.pwc.com 213-356-6490 



Name Organization E-mail Address Telephone 

PARTICIPATED BY TELEPHONE   

James Abbott Microsoft jabbott@microsoft.com 425-706-3852 

Kirk Everett Silicon Valley Leadership Group keverett@svlg.net 408-501-7856 

Jeffrey Farmer Hewlett-Packard jeff.farmer@hp.com 770-343-4692 

Neil Shah SBE – Member Parrish's Office neil.shah@boe.ca.gov 562-983-7855 
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